
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5152
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2025


PREMIUM TRAIN SERVICES FOR DALTONGANJ


5152. SHRI   VISHNU DAYAL RAM :


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of premium trains including Vande Bharat and Amrit Bharat currently operating through Daltonganj; and

(b) whether the Government has assessed the demand for additional train services for Palamu district?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Daltonganj is presently being served by 48 train services including 21893/21894 Tatanagar-Patna Vande Bharat Express,

12453/54 Ranchi-New Delhi Rajdhani Express and 20407/08 Ranchi-

New Delhi Rajdhani Express. The services catering to the needs of

Daltonganj are providing connectivity to stations like Delhi, Kolkata,

Ahmedabad, Bhopal, Varanasi, Patna, Jabalpur etc.

Besides, introduction of new train services is an on-going process over

Indian Railways subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility,

etc.
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